




Expense    16.99
GST            0.86  
PST            1.19
               ---------- 
                 19.04

Rectangle



Totals   $9.18
GST       0.26
PST       0.35
         ----------
            $9.79















Totals  $6.57
GST      0.20
PST      0.28
           --------
           $7.05















Shared by 4 COs;
Expensed $237.75



Shared among 4 COs
150 / 4 = $37.50 each







Split by 4 COs; each paid 
$6.44



















05/23/2018 1

STATEMENT

PageDateClient No.

Current Past Due

$ $

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

Amount Paid :

Please write your client no. on your check

Please return upper section with your remittance

Total Due

$

LMP Publication Limited

3355 Grandview Hwy
Vancouver, BC V5M 1Z5
PH: 604 630-3540  EM: LMPAR@VAN.NET

Partnership- A Div. of Glacier Media

DATE INVOICE # DESCRIPTION DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE

03/13/2018 RICD00024135 315.00Display Invoice (Chamber Directory 2018) 315.00

 

$$315.00 $0.00

BALANCECURRENT 31/60 DAYS 61/90 DAYS 91/120 DAYS

$0.00

121 DAYS +

LMP Publication Limited
Partnership- A Div. of Glacier Media



INVOICE
Invoice No. :

Date :

Page :

RICD00024901

05/22/2018

1

LMP Publication Limited
Partnership- A Div. of Glacier 
Media
3355 Grandview Hwy
Vanc, BC V5M 1Z5
PH: 604 630-3540
EM: LMPAR@VAN.NET

Advertiser :

JOHN YAP, MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1 Net 30

Billed to :

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

05/17/2018

4336285

Community Comment May
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
ROP

Full Process
Section:

Issue Date :

V-1/8-H,  3.0000 Col. x 3.5000 Inches

Richmond News

Job #: R0011559143

Process Colour 34.39 34.390.00

Frequency Discount -34.39 -34.390.00

Ad Space 343.93 343.930.00

361.13AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :

ADJUSTMENT :

0.00

0.00

SUB TOTAL :

H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

343.93

17.20

361.13

361.13AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :
ADJUSTMENT :

0.00
0.00

SUB TOTAL :
H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

343.93
17.20

361.13

-  PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT -

Invoice No. :

Date :

RICD00024901

05/22/2018

Client Id. :

Telephone :

H.S.T./G.S.T. Registration No. :

P.S.T. : 0.00

P.S.T. : 0.00

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

(604) 241-8452



INVOICE
Invoice No. :

Date :

Page :

RICD00024356

03/31/2018

1

LMP Publication Limited
Partnership- A Div. of Glacier 
Media
3355 Grandview Hwy
Vanc, BC V5M 1Z5
PH: 604 630-3540
EM: LMPAR@VAN.NET

Advertiser :

JOHN YAP, MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1 Net 30

Billed to :

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

03/29/2018

4219419

Gateway Theatre Program Guides 
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
GTW

Full Process
Section:

Issue Date :

1.0000 Col. x 1 Agate Lines

Richmond News Vertical

Job #: R0011512116

Ad Space 74.75 74.750.00

78.49AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :

ADJUSTMENT :

0.00

0.00

SUB TOTAL :

H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

74.75

3.74

78.49

78.49AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :
ADJUSTMENT :

0.00
0.00

SUB TOTAL :
H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

74.75
3.74

78.49

-  PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT -

Invoice No. :

Date :

RICD00024356

03/31/2018

Client Id. :

Telephone :

H.S.T./G.S.T. Registration No. :

P.S.T. : 0.00

P.S.T. : 0.00

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

(604) 241-8452







Sach Di Awaaz Newspaper
#602 - 7360 137 Street
Surrey BC  V3W 1A3
604-503-0840
info@sachdiawaaz.ca
GST Registration No.:

INVOICE TO
BC Liberal Caucus

INVOICE 3593

DATE 31/12/2017    TERMS Net 30

DUE DATE 30/01/2018

ACTIVITY QTY TAX RATE AMOUNT

Half-Page Full Color
New Years Greetings Ad

DATE: December 29, 2017
AD TYPE: 1/2 Page, Full Colour

NEW YEARS DISCOUNTED RATE: 
$550

1 GST 550.00 550.00

SUBTOTAL 550.00

GST @ 5% 27.50

TOTAL 577.50

$577.50TOTAL DUE

TAX SUMMARY

RATE TAX NET

GST @ 5% 27.50 550.00

CO split among 7 Constituency Offices 
577.5 / 7 = $82.50 / ea



INVOICE
Invoice No. :

Date :

Page :

RICD00025207

06/12/2018

1

LMP Publication Limited
Partnership- A Div. of Glacier 
Media
3355 Grandview Hwy
Vanc, BC V5M 1Z5
PH: 604 630-3540
EM: LMPAR@VAN.NET

Advertiser :

JOHN YAP, MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1 Net 30

Billed to :

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

06/07/2018

4336286

Community BBQ June 16
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
ROP

Full Process
Section:

A8Page:

Issue Date :

V-1/4-V,  3.0000 Col. x 7.0000 Inches

Richmond News

Job #: R0011559145

Process Colour 60.34 60.340.00

Frequency Discount -124.43 -124.430.00

Ad Space 603.38 603.380.00

566.26AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :

ADJUSTMENT :

0.00

0.00

SUB TOTAL :

H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

539.29

26.97

566.26

566.26AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :
ADJUSTMENT :

0.00
0.00

SUB TOTAL :
H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

539.29
26.97

566.26

- PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT -

Invoice No. :

Date :

RICD00025207

06/12/2018

Client Id. :

Telephone :

H.S.T./G.S.T. Registration No. :

P.S.T. : 0.00

P.S.T. : 0.00

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

(604) 241-8452

Split by 4 COs; Paid $141.57















    4.29
+  4.19
+  0.99
=  9.47











AMOUNT OF PAYMENT $

Please keep the bottom portion for your records and return the top portion with your payment__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 ShipTo   Invoice #  Bill To  Invoice Date 05/31/2018___________________ _________ ______ ____________________________________________________ _________ ______ _________________________________

Product # Description Quantity    Price/Unit  Amount Tax

7777000100 Letters Mailed       9  EA          0.85 /EA          7.65  G

7777000300 Flats Mailed       5  EA          2.68 /EA         13.40  G

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Subtotal         21.05 
GST/HST #           5.000   %                21.05              1.05 _____________

Total (CAD)         22.10 _____________

Ministry of Citizens' Services
BC Mail Plus
PO Box  9453 Stn Prov Govt
Victoria  BC  V8W 9V7
Ph:250-952-5102 F:250-952-5117
Email: BCMPACCT@Victoria1.gov.bc.ca

Bill To: 

JOHN YAP - MLA
RICHMOND STEVESTON CONSTITUENCY
115-4011 BAYVIEW ST
RICHMOND BC  V7E 0A4

Invoice
Document Number Date

31-May-2018
Customer Number/2nd Reference No.

   /   

Page 1 of 1   

Please make cheques payable to MINISTER OF FINANCE and remit to:
Queen's Printer, P.O. Box 9451 Stn Prov Govt,  Victoria, BC ,  V8W 9V7

A $30 SERVICE FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR EACH DISHONOURED CHEQUE. NOTICE: TERMS NET 30 DAYS.
INTEREST W LL BE CHARGED ON OVERDUE ACCOUNTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNMENT REGULATIONS.

      Tax Indicators: G - GST/HST     P - PST    PST#  Printed: 06/06/2018 12:03:28





     8.99
+   0.46 GST
+   0.64 PST
    --------
    10.09











Constituency Assistant Mileage
Reimbursement Form

(Note: Stand-alone Mileage Reimbursements may be submitted without completion of an
Expense Reimbursement Form)

MLA Yap,  John - Rate Per Kilometer $0.54

Expense Account For Period From 4/12/18 to 5/23/18

Payee Name Total Kilometer 228.00

Payee Address  Richmond, BC  Total Reimbursement $123.12

Date Starting Location Destination Description/Notes Kilometer Reimbursement

2018-04-12 Constituency Office Richmond Queesborough CA meeting 13 $ 7.02
2018-04-13 Constituency Office Richmond South Centre CO MLA meeting 18 $ 9.72
2018-04-18 Hotel Pathways Breakfast 3 $ 1.62
2018-04-20 Constituency Office  Hotel Volunteers are Stars 10 $ 5.40
2018-04-21 BMO Steveston/South Arm United Grand Opening/Lois Boyce service 21 $ 11.34
2018-04-28 Restaurant Java with John 18 $ 9.72
2018-05-01 Constituency Office Richmond Sheraton/Terra Nova Chamber of Commerce event/A.

  
32 $ 17.28

2018-05-03 Constituency Office Recycling/BDC Recycling/Grand Opening 14 $ 7.56
2018-05-04 Constituency Office St'n Residence/RCD Tour/Fundraiser 18 $ 9.72
2018-05-05 Richmond Yacht Club Sail Past 9 $ 4.86
2018-05-05 Constituency office Anniversary Open House 18 $ 9.72
2018-05-16 Steveston Community Centre Joe Peschisolido Port meeting 18 $ 9.72
2018-05-17 Constituency Office Chamber of Commerce Cannabis Seminar 18 $ 9.72
2018-05-23 Constituency Office Rotary flag presentaiton 18 $ 9.72

$ -
228 $123.12

Note 3











Page 2

Constituency Assistant Mileage
Reimbursement Form

(Note: Stand-alone Mileage Reimbursements may be submitted without completion of an
Expense Reimbursement Form)

MLA Yap,  John - Rate Per Kilometer $0.54

Expense Account For Period From 5/30/18 to 5/30/18

Payee Name Total Kilometer 120.00

Payee Address Total Reimbursement $64.80

Date Starting Location Destination Description/Notes Kilometer Reimbursement

2018-05-30 Victoria Return trip 120 $ 64.80
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

120 $64.80

Note 3



Expense Reimbursement Form
(CO Expenditures & CA Travel) 

MEMBER: Yap,  John    DATE: May 31, 2018

PAYEE NAME:    PHONE #:

PAYEE ADDRESS:

(Address)

Richmond BC
(City) (Province)

(Postal Code)

Financial Services use only:

VENDOR #:

INVOICE #: 053118-PN

SUPPLIER/DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT/EXPENSE TOTAL EXPENSE

Breakfast and dinner perdiem - Out-of-Constituency Staff Travel $ 48.50

Ferry  to Victoria  Out-of-Constituency Staff Travel $ 72.50

Ferry Victoria to Twawwassen  Out-of-Constituency Staff Travel $ 72.50

Victoria Parking Ticket  Out-of-Constituency Staff Travel $ 8.00

Victoria Parking Ticket  Out-of-Constituency Staff Travel $ 2.00

REIMBURSEMENT TOTAL $ 203.50

• Please scan each receipt on a separate page using a scan resolution of at least three-hundred (300) DPI 
• Once uploaded to your DocuWare document tray, please clip all relevant receipts to the Expense Reimbursement Form 

PER DIEM RATES

Full Day $ 61.00
Half Day $ 30.50

Breakfast Only $ 27.00
Lunch Only $ 27.00
Dinner Only $ 36.00

Breakfast & Lunch Only $ 39.50
Lunch & Dinner Only $ 48.50

Breakfast  & Dinner Only $ 48.50
Incidentals Only $ 14.50

• Please see the Members' Guide to Policy and Resources for additional information on Per Diem Reimbursements:

Members' Guide to Policy & Resources

Note 2

Note 1

i.e. 04/03/18 or
CTRL :


















